
ROAD TO LE MANS
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
Qualifying Session 2

Provisional Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

3:52.563 211.0- -J. GLORIEUX / A. TORILDKR Engineering 551 3 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

3:55.510 208.3+2.947 +2.947J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 662 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:59.043 205.3+6.480 +3.533A. KAPADIA / M. RICHRLR MSport 663 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:00.367 204.1+7.804 +1.324J. FARANO / M. DONSRLR MSport 664 87 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:00.832 203.7+8.269 +0.465A. AL HARTHY / T. JACKSONTF Sport 325 97 MAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 GT3

4:00.873 203.7+8.310 +0.041A. FONTES / A. CUMMINGSSPV Motorsport 526 44 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.468 203.2+8.905 +0.595C. NOBLE / A. WELLSNielsen Racing 667 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.549 203.1+8.986 +0.081N. MELIN / L. LÉGERETDuqueine Engineering 558 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.565 203.1+9.002 +0.016A. COUGNAUD / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 449 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.870 202.9+9.307 +0.305E. LAU / J. WOLFFDKR Engineering 5510 6 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:02.075 202.7+9.512 +0.205E. CARDE / A. CHILAGraff 5211 65 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:02.185 202.6+9.622 +0.110P. CIMADOMO / T. DAGONEAUGraff 5512 72 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:02.296 202.5+9.733 +0.111G. TAYLOR / J. WINSLOWGraff 5513 89 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:02.312 202.5+9.749 +0.016S. SANO / T. SHIRASAKATKS 5214 92 MGinetta P3-15 - Nissan LMP3

4:02.553 202.3+9.990 +0.241A. BORGA / L. BORGADuqueine Engineering 5215 10 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:02.943 202.0+10.380 +0.390J. CORBETT / S. ANDREWSGraff 5216 66 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:03.440 201.5+10.877 +0.497A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPOEurointernational 5517 86 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:03.828 201.2+11.265 +0.388E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINIEbimotors 5518 46 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

4:06.267 199.2+13.704 +2.439M. KVAMME / A. POPOWEurointernational 5519 85 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:06.396 199.1+13.833 +0.129F. HAIGH / J. OSBORNEOptimum Racing 5220 75 MAudi R8 LMS GT3

4:06.433 199.1+13.870 +0.037J. IBRAN / D. WAAIJENBERGIbran Pardo Javier 5221 33 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:06.811 198.8+14.248 +0.378N. BIHEL / L. MILLARAM.Racing - YMR 5522 53 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:07.107 198.6+14.544 +0.296W. LOK / R. BRADLEYWIN Motorsport 5523 49 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:07.399 198.3+14.836 +0.292R. MEINS / S. LYNNUnited Autosports 5524 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:07.748 198.0+15.185 +0.349M. BENHAM / D. TAPPYGarage 59 4425 24 MMcLaren 650S GT3

4:08.129 197.7+15.566 +0.381A. WEST / C. GOODWINGarage 59 5526 88 MMcLaren 650S GT3

4:08.370 197.5+15.807 +0.241R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLERAM Racing 4427 5 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

4:08.496 197.4+15.933 +0.126A. DE JONG / K. TACKSUNGBy Speed Factory 5228 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:08.750 197.2+16.187 +0.254J. PERROY / A. COSTAN'Race 5529 99 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:08.787 197.2+16.224 +0.037J. JANCO / G. KRAUTDuqueine Engineering 5230 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:10.074 196.2+17.511 +1.287C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANISpirit of Race 5531 95 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3

4:11.256 195.3+18.693 +1.182C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSESVC Sport Management 5232 8 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

4:11.923 194.8+19.360 +0.667A. COIGNY / G. FORGIONECool Racing by GPC 5233 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:12.136 194.6+19.573 +0.213C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLOSpirit of Race 5534 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:12.465 194.3+19.902 +0.329A. BAKER / B. BARKERGulf Racing UK 5535 20 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

4:14.745 192.6+22.182 +2.280J. McGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 5536 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:15.044 192.4+22.481 +0.299D. MAYER / C. SCHIAVONIKessel Racing 5237 93 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3

4:15.364 192.1+22.801 +0.320L. MOWLE / P. KEENLee Mowle 5538 7 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

4:16.167 191.5+23.604 +0.803F. RACINET / M. ETTOUATIImsa Performance 5239 96 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

4:18.421 189.9+25.858 +2.254N. PRONK / P. KOXKox Racing 4440 48 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:18.775 189.6+26.212 +0.354P. VAN GLABEKE / M. LANTINGSpirit of Race 5541 94 MFerrari F488 GT3

4:20.604 188.3+28.041 +1.829P. BORDET / A. VIRONDelahaye Racing Team 5542 28 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

4:21.173 187.9+28.610 +0.569T. CORNAC / R. NARACImsa Performance 5243 76 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

4:23.381 186.3+30.818 +2.208Y. TERADA / S. BOULAYDKR Engineering 4444 91 MAdess 03 - Nissan LMP3

M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTISVC Sport Management 245 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREEDM.Racing - YMR46 19 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

C. PHILIPPON / F. LABESCATLarbre Competition 247 50 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JRAT Racing 248 90 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICKMotorsport9849 98 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:52.563Lap 5 211.0 KphJean GLORIEUXFastest Lap
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Qualifying Session 2
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Provisional Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
3:52.563 211.031 DKR Engineering J. GLORIEUX / A. TORIL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 5 5
3:55.510 +2.947 +2.947 208.322 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 6
3:59.043 +6.480 +3.533 205.3143 RLR MSport A. KAPADIA / M. RICH Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 6
4:00.367 +7.804 +1.324 204.1874 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 6
4:00.873 +8.310 +0.506 203.7445 SPV Motorsport A. FONTES / A. CUMMINGS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 5
4:01.468 +8.905 +0.595 203.2796 Nielsen Racing C. NOBLE / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 6
4:01.549 +8.986 +0.081 203.1117 Duqueine Engineering N. MELIN / L. LÉGERET Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:01.565 +9.002 +0.016 203.1188 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / R. RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 4
4:01.870 +9.307 +0.305 202.969 DKR Engineering E. LAU / J. WOLFF Norma M 30 - Nissan M 5 5
4:02.075 +9.512 +0.205 202.76510 Graff E. CARDE / A. CHILA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 5
4:02.185 +9.622 +0.110 202.67211 Graff P. CIMADOMO / T. DAGONEAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:02.296 +9.733 +0.111 202.58912 Graff G. TAYLOR / J. WINSLOW Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:02.312 +9.749 +0.016 202.59213 TKS S. SANO / T. SHIRASAKA Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan M 2 5
4:02.553 +9.990 +0.241 202.31014 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / L. BORGA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 5
4:02.943 +10.380 +0.390 202.06615 Graff J. CORBETT / S. ANDREWS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 5
4:03.440 +10.877 +0.497 201.58616 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:06.267 +13.704 +2.827 199.28517 Eurointernational M. KVAMME / A. POPOW Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:06.433 +13.870 +0.166 199.13318 Ibran Pardo Javier J. IBRAN / D. WAAIJENBERG Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 5
4:06.811 +14.248 +0.378 198.85319 M.Racing - YMR N. BIHEL / L. MILLARA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:07.107 +14.544 +0.296 198.64920 WIN Motorsport W. LOK / R. BRADLEY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:07.399 +14.836 +0.292 198.32321 United Autosports R. MEINS / S. LYNN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:08.496 +15.933 +1.097 197.41522 By Speed Factory A. DE JONG / K. TACKSUNG Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 5
4:08.750 +16.187 +0.254 197.29923 N'Race J. PERROY / A. COSTA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:08.787 +16.224 +0.037 197.2924 Duqueine Engineering J. JANCO / G. KRAUT Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 5
4:11.923 +19.360 +3.136 194.8425 Cool Racing by GPC A. COIGNY / G. FORGIONE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 5
4:12.136 +19.573 +0.213 194.65526 Spirit of Race C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:14.745 +22.182 +2.609 192.62227 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 5
4:18.421 +25.858 +3.676 189.94828 Kox Racing N. PRONK / P. KOX Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 4
4:23.381 +30.818 +4.960 186.39129 DKR Engineering Y. TERADA / S. BOULAY Adess 03 - Nissan M 4 4

1230 SVC Sport Management M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2
1931 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREED Norma M 30 - Nissan M

9032 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2
9833 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M

GT3
4:00.832 203.7971 TF Sport A. AL HARTHY / T. JACKSON Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 M 2 3
4:03.828 +2.996 +2.996 201.2462 Ebimotors E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINI Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 5 5
4:06.396 +5.564 +2.568 199.1753 Optimum Racing F. HAIGH / J. OSBORNE Audi R8 LMS M 2 5
4:07.748 +6.916 +1.352 198.0244 Garage 59 M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY McLaren 650S M 4 4
4:08.129 +7.297 +0.381 197.7885 Garage 59 A. WEST / C. GOODWIN McLaren 650S M 5 5
4:08.370 +7.538 +0.241 197.556 RAM Racing R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 4 4
4:10.074 +9.242 +1.704 196.2957 Spirit of Race C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI Ferrari F458 Italia M 5 5
4:11.256 +10.424 +1.182 195.388 SVC Sport Management C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSE Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 2 5
4:12.465 +11.633 +1.209 194.3209 Gulf Racing UK A. BAKER / B. BARKER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 5 5
4:15.044 +14.212 +2.579 192.49310 Kessel Racing D. MAYER / C. SCHIAVONI Ferrari F458 Italia M 2 5
4:15.364 +14.532 +0.320 192.1711 Lee Mowle L. MOWLE / P. KEEN Mercedes AMG GT3 M 5 5
4:16.167 +15.335 +0.803 191.59612 Imsa Performance F. RACINET / M. ETTOUATI Porsche 911 GT3 R M 2 5
4:18.775 +17.943 +2.608 189.69413 Spirit of Race P. VAN GLABEKE / M. LANTING Ferrari F488 M 5 5
4:20.604 +19.772 +1.829 188.32814 Delahaye Racing Team P. BORDET / A. VIRON Porsche 911 GT3 R M 5 5
4:21.173 +20.341 +0.569 187.97615 Imsa Performance T. CORNAC / R. NARAC Porsche 911 GT3 R M 2 5

5016 Larbre Competition C. PHILIPPON / F. LABESCAT Mercedes AMG GT3 M 2
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Qualifying Session 2
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Provisional Classification by Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

3:50.258Alexander TORILNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 1  16 Qualifying Session 1213.1LMP3

3:51.691Peter KOXLigier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48 2  15 Qualifying Session 1211.81.433LMP3

3:51.941Alexandre COUGNAUDLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18 3  16 Qualifying Session 1211.51.683LMP3

3:52.582Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79 4  13 Qualifying Session 1211.02.324LMP3

3:53.315Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19 5  15 Qualifying Session 1210.33.057LMP3

3:53.346Sean RAYHALLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 6  5 Qualifying Session 1210.33.088LMP3

3:53.578Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 7  10 Qualifying Session 1210.13.320LMP3

3:53.729Richard BRADLEYLigier JS P3 - NissanWIN Motorsport49 8  11 Qualifying Session 1209.93.471LMP3

3:53.852Jordan PERROYLigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99 9  14 Qualifying Session 1209.83.594LMP3

3:54.105Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14 10  15 Qualifying Session 1209.63.847LMP3

3:54.214Matt BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 11  13 Qualifying Session 1209.53.956LMP3

3:54.674Lucas LÉGERETLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering11 12  18 Qualifying Session 1209.14.416LMP3

3:54.820James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff89 13  13 Qualifying Session 1208.94.562LMP3

3:54.855Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering10 14  15 Free Practice 2208.94.597LMP3

3:56.351Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898 15  12 Qualifying Session 1207.66.093LMP3

3:56.511Benjamin BARKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20 16  8 Qualifying Session 1207.56.253GT3

3:57.230Morten DONSLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport87 17  14 Qualifying Session 1206.86.972LMP3

3:57.320Emilien CARDELigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65 18  16 Qualifying Session 1206.77.062LMP3

3:57.659Natan BIHELLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53 19  17 Qualifying Session 1206.47.401LMP3

3:57.679Ricky CAPOLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational86 20  17 Qualifying Session 1206.47.421LMP3

3:57.876Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari F458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95 21  13 Qualifying Session 1206.37.618GT3

3:57.959Scott ANDREWSLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff66 22  7 Qualifying Session 1206.27.701LMP3

3:58.892ALEX POPOWLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational85 23  16 Qualifying Session 1205.48.634LMP3

3:59.334Joe OSBORNEAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75 24  8 Qualifying Session 1205.09.076GT3

3:59.521Edgar LAUNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering6 25  18 Qualifying Session 1204.89.263LMP3

3:59.731Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 26  16 Free Practice 2204.79.473LMP3

3:59.754Tom ONSLOW COLEMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5 27  22 Qualifying Session 1204.69.496GT3

4:00.290Marco CENCETTILigier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12 28  9 Qualifying Session 1204.210.032LMP3

4:00.380Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8 29  17 Qualifying Session 1204.110.122GT3

4:00.555Thomas DAGONEAULigier JS P3 - NissanGraff72 30  15 Free Practice 2204.010.297LMP3

4:00.832Ahmad AL HARTHYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport97 31  17 Qualifying Session 2203.710.574GT3

4:00.873Alvaro FONTESLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44 32  15 Qualifying Session 2203.710.615LMP3

4:00.902Phil KEENMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7 33  13 Qualifying Session 1203.710.644GT3

4:00.906Duncan TAPPYMcLaren 650SGarage 5924 34  17 Qualifying Session 1203.710.648GT3

4:01.744Raymond NARACPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance76 35  12 Qualifying Session 1203.011.486GT3

4:01.956Takuya SHIRASAKAGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS92 36  17 Free Practice 2202.811.698LMP3

4:03.586Chris GOODWINMcLaren 650SGarage 5988 37  18 Qualifying Session 1201.413.328GT3

4:03.828Emanuele BUSNELLILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46 38  26 Qualifying Session 2201.213.570GT3

4:06.433Javier IBRANLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33 39  26 Qualifying Session 2199.116.175LMP3

4:06.997Ate Dirk DE JONGLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory15 40  18 Free Practice 2198.616.739LMP3

4:07.399Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 41  9 Qualifying Session 2198.317.141LMP3

4:08.636Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing93 42  16 Free Practice 2197.318.378GT3

4:08.787Gerry KRAUTLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9 43  14 Qualifying Session 2197.218.529LMP3

4:11.923Gino FORGIONELigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4 44  15 Qualifying Session 2194.821.665LMP3

4:14.239Pierre Etienne BORDETPorsche 911 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28 45  18 Qualifying Session 1193.023.981GT3

4:15.155Franck LABESCATMercedes AMG GT3Larbre Competition50 46  17 Qualifying Session 1192.324.897GT3

4:15.876Patrick VAN GLABEKEFerrari F488Spirit of Race94 47  22 Free Practice 2191.825.618GT3

4:16.167Michel ETTOUATIPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance96 48  5 Qualifying Session 2191.525.909GT3

4:23.381Yojiro TERADAAdess 03 - NissanDKR Engineering91 49  5 Qualifying Session 2186.333.123LMP3

Race Director: Timekeeper:
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Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Qualifying Session 2
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUX 3:52.563 5 5 211.01 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 3:55.510 6 6 2.947 2.947 208.32 LMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin RICH 3:59.043 6 6 6.480 3.533 205.33 LMP3

87 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 4:00.367 6 6 7.804 1.324 204.14 LMP3

97 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Ahmad AL HARTHY 4:00.832 2 3 8.269 0.465 203.75 GT3

44 SPV Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alvaro FONTES 4:00.873 2 5 8.310 0.041 203.76 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 4:01.468 6 6 8.905 0.595 203.27 LMP3

11 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicolas MELIN 4:01.549 5 5 8.986 0.081 203.18 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romano RICCI 4:01.565 4 4 9.002 0.016 203.19 LMP3

6 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jacques WOLFF 4:01.870 5 5 9.307 0.305 202.910 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 4:02.075 2 5 9.512 0.205 202.711 LMP3

72 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Thomas DAGONEAU 4:02.185 5 5 9.622 0.110 202.612 LMP3

89 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Greg TAYLOR 4:02.296 5 5 9.733 0.111 202.513 LMP3

92 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Takuya SHIRASAKA 4:02.312 2 5 9.749 0.016 202.514 LMP3

10 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Lucas BORGA 4:02.553 2 5 9.990 0.241 202.315 LMP3

66 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John CORBETT 4:02.943 2 5 10.380 0.390 202.016 LMP3

86 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrea DROMEDARI 4:03.440 5 5 10.877 0.497 201.517 LMP3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Emanuele BUSNELLI 4:03.828 5 5 11.265 0.388 201.218 GT3

85 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark KVAMME 4:06.267 5 5 13.704 2.439 199.219 LMP3

75 Optimum Racing Audi R8 LMS Flick HAIGH 4:06.396 2 5 13.833 0.129 199.120 GT3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Javier IBRAN 4:06.433 2 5 13.870 0.037 199.121 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 4:06.811 5 5 14.248 0.378 198.822 LMP3

49 WIN Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan William LOK 4:07.107 5 5 14.544 0.296 198.623 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 4:07.399 5 5 14.836 0.292 198.324 LMP3

24 Garage 59 McLaren 650S Michael BENHAM 4:07.748 4 4 15.185 0.349 198.025 GT3

88 Garage 59 McLaren 650S Alexander WEST 4:08.129 2 2 15.566 0.381 197.726 GT3

5 RAM Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Remon VOS 4:08.370 4 4 15.807 0.241 197.527 GT3

15 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Kim TACKSUNG 4:08.496 2 5 15.933 0.126 197.428 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 4:08.750 5 5 16.187 0.254 197.229 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Gerry KRAUT 4:08.787 2 5 16.224 0.037 197.230 LMP3

88 Garage 59 McLaren 650S Chris GOODWIN 4:09.648 2 3 17.085 0.861 196.531 GT3

95 Spirit of Race Ferrari F458 Italia Christoph ULRICH 4:10.074 5 5 17.511 0.426 196.232 GT3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MÉZARD 4:11.256 2 5 18.693 1.182 195.333 GT3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Gino FORGIONE 4:11.923 2 5 19.360 0.667 194.834 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 4:12.136 5 5 19.573 0.213 194.635 LMP3

20 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 GT3 R Andrew BAKER 4:12.465 5 5 19.902 0.329 194.336 GT3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGUIRE 4:14.745 5 5 22.182 2.280 192.637 LMP3

93 Kessel Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Claudio SCHIAVONI 4:15.044 2 5 22.481 0.299 192.438 GT3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Lee MOWLE 4:15.364 5 5 22.801 0.320 192.139 GT3

96 Imsa Performance Porsche 911 GT3 R Michel ETTOUATI 4:16.167 2 5 23.604 0.803 191.540 GT3

48 Kox Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nico PRONK 4:18.421 4 4 25.858 2.254 189.941 LMP3

94 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 Martin LANTING 4:18.775 5 5 26.212 0.354 189.642 GT3

28 Delahaye Racing Team Porsche 911 GT3 R Alexandre VIRON 4:20.604 5 5 28.041 1.829 188.343 GT3

76 Imsa Performance Porsche 911 GT3 R Thierry CORNAC 4:21.173 2 5 28.610 0.569 187.944 GT3

91 DKR Engineering Adess 03 - Nissan Yojiro TERADA 4:23.381 4 4 30.818 2.208 186.345 LMP3

12 SVC Sport Management Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTO 2LMP3

50 Larbre Competition Mercedes AMG GT3 Christian PHILIPPON 2GT3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 2LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALLLMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Alexander TORILLMP3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNYLMP3

5 RAM Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Tom ONSLOW COLEGT3

6 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Edgar LAULMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Phil KEENGT3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSEGT3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joël JANCOLMP3

10 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGALMP3

11 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERETLMP3

12 SVC Sport Management Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marco CENCETTILMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIALMP3

15 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ate Dirk DE JONGLMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COUGNAUDLMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Yann EHRLACHERLMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Erwin CREEDLMP3

20 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 GT3 R Benjamin BARKERGT3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matt BELLLMP3
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23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Shaun LYNNLMP3

24 Garage 59 McLaren 650S Duncan TAPPYGT3

28 Delahaye Racing Team Porsche 911 GT3 R Pierre Etienne BORDETGT3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Dirk WAAIJENBERGLMP3

44 SPV Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew CUMMINGSLMP3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Fabio BABINIGT3

48 Kox Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Peter KOXLMP3

49 WIN Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard BRADLEYLMP3

50 Larbre Competition Mercedes AMG GT3 Franck LABESCATGT3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHELLMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLOLMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Emilien CARDELMP3

66 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Scott ANDREWSLMP3

72 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Philippe CIMADOMOLMP3

75 Optimum Racing Audi R8 LMS Joe OSBORNEGT3

76 Imsa Performance Porsche 911 GT3 R Raymond NARACGT3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLELMP3

85 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ALEX POPOWLMP3

86 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ricky CAPOLMP3

87 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Morten DONSLMP3

89 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James WINSLOWLMP3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JRLMP3

91 DKR Engineering Adess 03 - Nissan Sylvain BOULAYLMP3

92 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Shinyo SANOLMP3

93 Kessel Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Deborah MAYERGT3

94 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 Patrick VAN GLABEKEGT3

95 Spirit of Race Ferrari F458 Italia Maurizio MEDIANIGT3

96 Imsa Performance Porsche 911 GT3 R Franck RACINETGT3

97 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Tom JACKSONGT3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICKLMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKERLMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jordan PERROYLMP3

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 29,44 ºC Air Temp: 27,28 ºC
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Qualifying Session 2
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
3:50.258Alexander TORILNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  16 Qualifying Session 1213.11 LMP3

3:51.691Peter KOXLigier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48  15 Qualifying Session 1211.81.4332 LMP3

3:51.934Jean GLORIEUXNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  17 Free Practice 2211.51.6763 LMP3

3:51.941Alexandre COUGNAUDLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  16 Qualifying Session 1211.51.6834 LMP3

3:52.582Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  13 Qualifying Session 1211.02.3245 LMP3

3:53.315Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19  15 Qualifying Session 1210.33.0576 LMP3

3:53.346Sean RAYHALLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  5 Qualifying Session 1210.33.0887 LMP3

3:53.578Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  10 Qualifying Session 1210.13.3208 LMP3

3:53.729Richard BRADLEYLigier JS P3 - NissanWIN Motorsport49  11 Qualifying Session 1209.93.4719 LMP3

3:53.852Jordan PERROYLigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  14 Qualifying Session 1209.83.59410 LMP3

3:54.105Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  15 Qualifying Session 1209.63.84711 LMP3

3:54.214Matt BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  13 Qualifying Session 1209.53.95612 LMP3

3:54.674Lucas LÉGERETLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering11  18 Qualifying Session 1209.14.41613 LMP3

3:54.820James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff89  13 Qualifying Session 1208.94.56214 LMP3

3:54.855Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering10  15 Free Practice 2208.94.59715 LMP3

3:55.510John FALBLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  23 Qualifying Session 2208.35.25216 LMP3

3:56.351Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  12 Qualifying Session 1207.66.09317 LMP3

3:57.090Romano RICCILigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  18 Free Practice 2206.96.83218 LMP3

3:57.230Morten DONSLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport87  14 Qualifying Session 1206.86.97219 LMP3

3:57.320Emilien CARDELigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  16 Qualifying Session 1206.77.06220 LMP3

3:57.659Natan BIHELLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  17 Qualifying Session 1206.47.40121 LMP3

3:57.679Ricky CAPOLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational86  17 Qualifying Session 1206.47.42122 LMP3

3:57.959Scott ANDREWSLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff66  7 Qualifying Session 1206.27.70123 LMP3

3:58.892ALEX POPOWLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational85  16 Qualifying Session 1205.48.63424 LMP3

3:59.043Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  19 Qualifying Session 2205.38.78525 LMP3

3:59.521Edgar LAUNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering6  18 Qualifying Session 1204.89.26326 LMP3

3:59.731Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  16 Free Practice 2204.79.47327 LMP3

4:00.290Marco CENCETTILigier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12  9 Qualifying Session 1204.210.03228 LMP3

4:00.367John FARANOLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport87  19 Qualifying Session 2204.110.10929 LMP3

4:00.555Thomas DAGONEAULigier JS P3 - NissanGraff72  15 Free Practice 2204.010.29730 LMP3

4:00.873Alvaro FONTESLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44  15 Qualifying Session 2203.710.61531 LMP3

4:01.468Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  16 Qualifying Session 2203.211.21032 LMP3

4:01.549Nicolas MELINLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering11  15 Qualifying Session 2203.111.29133 LMP3

4:01.870Jacques WOLFFNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering6  11 Qualifying Session 2202.911.61234 LMP3

4:01.956Takuya SHIRASAKAGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS92  17 Free Practice 2202.811.69835 LMP3

4:02.075Adrien CHILALigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  18 Qualifying Session 2202.711.81736 LMP3

4:02.296Greg TAYLORLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff89  19 Qualifying Session 2202.512.03837 LMP3

4:02.553Lucas BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering10  12 Qualifying Session 2202.312.29538 LMP3

4:02.943John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff66  24 Qualifying Session 2202.012.68539 LMP3

4:03.155Andrew CUMMINGSLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44  17 Qualifying Session 1201.812.89740 LMP3

4:03.440Andrea DROMEDARILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational86  17 Qualifying Session 2201.513.18241 LMP3

4:03.582Shinyo SANOGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS92  13 Qualifying Session 1201.413.32442 LMP3

4:05.767Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  15 Free Practice 2199.615.50943 LMP3

4:06.267Mark KVAMMELigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational85  16 Qualifying Session 2199.216.00944 LMP3

4:06.433Javier IBRANLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33  26 Qualifying Session 2199.116.17545 LMP3

4:06.513Erwin CREEDNorma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19  14 Free Practice 2199.016.25546 LMP3

4:06.608Laurent MILLARALigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  16 Free Practice 2199.016.35047 LMP3

4:06.985Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  12 Free Practice 2198.716.72748 LMP3

4:06.997Ate Dirk DE JONGLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory15  18 Free Practice 2198.616.73949 LMP3

4:07.053William LOKLigier JS P3 - NissanWIN Motorsport49  21 Free Practice 2198.616.79550 LMP3

4:07.399Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  9 Qualifying Session 2198.317.14151 LMP3

4:08.496Kim TACKSUNGLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory15  15 Qualifying Session 2197.418.23852 LMP3

4:08.787Gerry KRAUTLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  14 Qualifying Session 2197.218.52953 LMP3

4:09.221Shaun LYNNLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  16 Free Practice 2196.918.96354 LMP3

4:10.503Joël JANCOLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  16 Qualifying Session 1195.920.24555 LMP3

4:11.637Philippe CIMADOMOLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff72  13 Qualifying Session 1195.021.37956 LMP3

4:11.679Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  21 Free Practice 2194.921.42157 LMP3

4:11.923Gino FORGIONELigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  15 Qualifying Session 2194.821.66558 LMP3

4:14.392Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  13 Free Practice 2192.924.13459 LMP3
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4:14.745James McGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  18 Qualifying Session 2192.624.48760 LMP3

4:18.142Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  17 Qualifying Session 1190.127.88461 LMP3

4:18.421Nico PRONKLigier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48  17 Qualifying Session 2189.928.16362 LMP3

4:23.381Yojiro TERADAAdess 03 - NissanDKR Engineering91  5 Qualifying Session 2186.333.12363 LMP3

4:24.993Sylvain BOULAYAdess 03 - NissanDKR Engineering91  9 Qualifying Session 1185.234.73564 LMP3

5:37.078Dirk WAAIJENBERGLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33  3 Free Practice 1145.61'46.82065 LMP3

Marcello MARATEOTTOLigier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12  2 LMP3

GT3
3:56.511Benjamin BARKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20  8 Qualifying Session 1207.51 GT3

3:57.876Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari F458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95  13 Qualifying Session 1206.31.3652 GT3

3:59.334Joe OSBORNEAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75  8 Qualifying Session 1205.02.8233 GT3

3:59.754Tom ONSLOW COLEMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5  22 Qualifying Session 1204.63.2434 GT3

4:00.380Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  17 Qualifying Session 1204.13.8695 GT3

4:00.832Ahmad AL HARTHYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport97  17 Qualifying Session 2203.74.3216 GT3

4:00.902Phil KEENMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  13 Qualifying Session 1203.74.3917 GT3

4:00.906Duncan TAPPYMcLaren 650SGarage 5924  17 Qualifying Session 1203.74.3958 GT3

4:01.744Raymond NARACPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance76  12 Qualifying Session 1203.05.2339 GT3

4:03.586Chris GOODWINMcLaren 650SGarage 5988  18 Qualifying Session 1201.47.07510 GT3

4:03.638Tom JACKSONAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport97  14 Free Practice 2201.47.12711 GT3

4:03.828Emanuele BUSNELLILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  26 Qualifying Session 2201.27.31712 GT3

4:04.802Flick HAIGHAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75  23 Free Practice 2200.48.29113 GT3

4:05.333Fabio BABINILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  6 Free Practice 2200.08.82214 GT3

4:07.748Michael BENHAMMcLaren 650SGarage 5924  15 Qualifying Session 2198.011.23715 GT3

4:08.129Alexander WESTMcLaren 650SGarage 5988  14 Qualifying Session 2197.711.61816 GT3

4:08.370Remon VOSMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5  8 Qualifying Session 2197.511.85917 GT3

4:08.636Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing93  16 Free Practice 2197.312.12518 GT3

4:10.074Christoph ULRICHFerrari F458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95  20 Qualifying Session 2196.213.56319 GT3

4:11.256Cédric MÉZARDLamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  15 Qualifying Session 2195.314.74520 GT3

4:12.465Andrew BAKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20  21 Qualifying Session 2194.315.95421 GT3

4:14.239Pierre Etienne BORDETPorsche 911 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28  18 Qualifying Session 1193.017.72822 GT3

4:15.155Franck LABESCATMercedes AMG GT3Larbre Competition50  17 Qualifying Session 1192.318.64423 GT3

4:15.364Lee MOWLEMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  16 Qualifying Session 2192.118.85324 GT3

4:15.876Patrick VAN GLABEKEFerrari F488Spirit of Race94  22 Free Practice 2191.819.36525 GT3

4:16.167Michel ETTOUATIPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance96  5 Qualifying Session 2191.519.65626 GT3

4:17.173Christian PHILIPPONMercedes AMG GT3Larbre Competition50  7 Free Practice 1190.820.66227 GT3

4:18.775Martin LANTINGFerrari F488Spirit of Race94  10 Qualifying Session 2189.622.26428 GT3

4:18.810Franck RACINETPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance96  25 Free Practice 2189.622.29929 GT3

4:19.083Deborah MAYERFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing93  16 Qualifying Session 1189.422.57230 GT3

4:20.604Alexandre VIRONPorsche 911 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28  12 Qualifying Session 2188.324.09331 GT3

4:21.173Thierry CORNACPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance76  11 Qualifying Session 2187.924.66232 GT3

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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